Georgia Southern University

Georgia Southern Commons

Faculty Senate Index

Faculty Senate

11-6-2019

Affirmation of Georgia Southern's Commitment to Inclusive **Excellence**

Helen Bland

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.georgiasouthern.edu/faculty-senate-index



Part of the Higher Education Administration Commons

Recommended Citation

Bland, Helen, "Affirmation of Georgia Southern's Commitment to Inclusive Excellence" (2019). Faculty Senate Index. 753.

https://digitalcommons.georgiasouthern.edu/faculty-senate-index/753

This motion request is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Georgia Southern Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty Senate Index by an authorized administrator of Georgia Southern Commons. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@georgiasouthern.edu.

Senate exe	cutive Committee Request Form
SEC via campus mail: PO Box 8033	E-Mail: fsoffice@georgiasouthern.edu Close
	Motion Request
	11/6/2019
SHORT TITLE: (Please provide a short descript Senate Agenda.)	rive title that would be suitable for inclusion in the
Affirmation of Georgia Southern's	Commitment to Inclusive Excellence
MOTION(s): (Please write out your motion is Senate to vote.)	n the exact form/wording on which you want the
the institution, the Faculty Senate Excellence and towards the obtain Accordingly, we will identify ways i	ent to Inclusive Excellence: "As we face special challenges at is committed to working towards the realization of Inclusive ment of the institutional value of Openness and Inclusion. In which each Senate standing committee will ese values, acting on those opportunities accordingly, and
remembering that the Senate d	should be considered by the Faculty Senate, oes not deal with issues limited to individual colleges or ertinent data and source references for information
Strategic Plan was being written by simultaneously initiated a study of thefindings of the study was share proposed the university as a whole	egic Plan has it's centerPillar as inclusive Excellence. Whilethe the Georgia Southern community, theinstitution Inclusive Excellence by Dr.Damon Williams. The report on d with the campus in "Three Campuses, OneHeartbeat". It follow 7 specific recommendations. This statement affirms an active and demonstrable role in building a healthy and
If you have an attachment, press the	ne button below to attach to form.
U Click here to attach a file	
Click here to attach a file	
U Click here to attach a file	
U Click here to attach a file	
Submitted by:	Phone:
hwbland	9124785137

Re-Enter Email:

E-Mail:

Click here to attach a file

ACCEPTABLE USE POLICY

This site is for use exclusively by Georgia Southern University faculty, staff, and administrators. Submissions are reviewed by the SEC for relevance to the mission and business of the Faculty Senate. This site is a tool not for debate but solely for information exchange. Redundant and contentious submissions will not be accepted. Note to faculty users: Double-check your data before submitting, because the data cannot by edited afterward.

Approval Response: Approved SEC Response: 11/12/2019 The SEC agreed to move this motion to the Faculty Senate Meeting on Dec. 12, 2019. Given the recent events at the institution, the ability to declare our commitment to Inclusive Excellence and begin to work to outline work that the Faculty Senate can do to achievement of the goal is paramount. Senate Response: 12/2/2019 Discussion: Patricia Holt (COE) asked for a motion for the Senate to adopt a statement for inclusive excellence. The Senate is committed to uphold the institutional values of inclusion. Each Senate standing committee will develop, enhance, and encourage our values. Lucas Jenson (COE) seconded the motion. Patricia Holt stated that it is our responsibility to show that we are all dedicated to commitment to inclusive excellence and to ensure our commitment to openness and inclusion. The motion passed 54 to 3. The Faculty Senate approve the motion of Affirmation of Georgia Southern's Commitment to Inclusive Excellence. Presidents Response: 12/4/2019 The President agrees with this motion. Click here to attach a file Click here to attach a file Click here to attach a file